Boil Water Advisory Has Ended

 

The Boil Water Advisory is NO LONGER IN EFFECT for Consumers of the Wheatley Drinking Water System on the Chatham-Kent Municipal Water Supply.

This includes the town of Tilbury and the surrounding areas of Coutts Line, Mint Line, Dashwheel Road, Baptiste Road, Jeanette’s Creek Road, Forbes Line, and Tecumseh Line. It also includes the town of Wheatley and the area between Tilbury and Wheatley west of Grove Road extending into Essex County.

CK Public Health has received the test results from the water samples taken on January 7, 8, and 9, 2020. Tests conducted at the Ontario Water Testing Centre confirm the results were satisfactory.

Based on these results, the Medical Officer of Health, Dr. David Colby has rescinded the boil water advisory.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call CK Public Health at 519.355.1071.